Resolution #20-0139 Resolution Book, Volume 2, Page 141

## RESOLUTION ADOPTING A TITLE VI PLAN FOR THE CITY OF WINSTON-SALEM AND ALL BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color and national origin in programs and activities receiving federal financial assistance; and

**WHEREAS**, any entity receiving federal dollars, either directly from Federal Highways, the Federal Transit Administration or through the North Carolina Department of Transportation must not discriminate based on race, color or national origin; and

WHEREAS, since the City of Winston-Salem is a direct recipient of federal and state funds it is required to implement Federal Title VI non-discrimination requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Title VI Plan is attached as Exhibit A.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Winston-Salem adopts the Title VI Plan attached.